Confirm: ___________

   Talsi regional KSAN
   „____” _________  2020.year.    
Regulation
             Talsu regional council cup
In Javelin

1. Aim and assignment.


To promote and develop javelin throwing in Latvia.

2. Competition management.


Competition organized by M. Štrobindera javelin club, collaboration with Talsu regional council and culture, sport and tourist centre of Talsi city. Direct management of competition delegated to panel of judges. 
3. Time and venue.

July 25, 2020, at Talsi secondary school stadium, K. Milenbaha street 21.,Talsi.

Beginning of competition 15 a.m.
4. Participants.

Competition participate Latvian best athletes, and invitees athletes from Estonia, Lithuania and other European country.










Weights of inventory
Group





Male


Female
U16 group
2005./2006 year of birth

600g


400g

Adults

2002 year of birth  and before         
800g


600g

Number of participants are limited.

While competition are in process, everyone can try javelin throwing in target, participants are not limited.

Responsibility for the competitor's state of health and physical readiness are caring the team leader or competitor by him/her self, that apply participant for competition.
5. Awards
The first three places will be awarded with memorial and money prize. 
6. The conditions of admission

Travel expenses must be covered by participant or commanding organization.


Rent of sport base are provided by Talsi regional council.
7. Applications


Applications must be subbmited before July 23, 2020, plkst.12 p.m., email marcis.strobinders@gmail.com 

Competition main leader  - Mārcis Štrobinders, phone +371 29199044   
8. The prize fund
	Grupa
	1. vieta
	2. vieta
	3. vieta
	4. vieta
	5. vieta

	Female U16
	€ 50
	€ 30
	€ 20
	
	

	Male U16
	€ 50
	€ 30
	€ 20
	
	

	Female
	€ 600
	€ 400
	€ 300
	€ 100
	€ 50

	Female above 60m
	€ 900
	€ 700
	€ 500
	€ 150
	€ 100

	Male
	€ 600
	€ 400
	€ 300
	€ 100
	€ 50

	Male above 80m
	€ 900
	€ 700
	€ 500
	€ 150
	€ 100


